



Press release January 26, 2017

## The commissioning of Les Monts wind farm brings to 159 MW the capacity operated for own account by FUTUREN in France

Located in the Aube department, in France, on the territory of the Sainte-Maure and Saint-Benoît-sur-Seine municipalities, Les Monts wind farm comprises 4 wind turbines of 3.3 MW, for a cumulative capacity of 13.2 MW.

Construction works started in March 2016 and ended successfully as planned. Les Monts wind farm now generates green electricity, that will cover the yearly domestic electricity needs of more than 12,000 households.

This commissioning brings to 746 MW the installed capacity operated by FUTUREN, of which 374 MW are for own account.

In France, FUTUREN operates 78 wind turbines for its own account, for a cumulative installed capacity of 159 MW.

After the commissioning of the Chemin Perré wind farm in the Aube French department in October 2016, Les Monts is the second wind farm installed by FUTUREN in this department. FUTUREN is actively pursuing the completion of its project portfolio and will launch, as planned, the construction works for the 21 MW Courant-Nachamps wind project in the coming weeks, the commissioning being planned in early 2018.

## About FUTUREN

FUTUREN is an independent producer of wind energy, active over the entire wind value chain. The Group develops, builds and operates wind farms in four countries: Germany, France, Morocco and Italy. In total, the Group operates 746 MW for its own account and for third parties.

## CONTACT

Elodie Fiorini General Secretary

Tel: +33 (0)4 42 906 596 e.fiorini@futuren-group.com

French Société anonyme (public limited company with Board of Directors) with a share capital of €22,415,323.70 Registered office: 6 rue Christophe Colomb - 75008 Paris - France Administrative address: Europarc de Pichaury - Bât. B9 - 1330, avenue JRGG de la Lauzière - BP 80199 - 13795 Aix-en-Provence Cedex 3 - France Tel: +33 (0)4 42 904 904 – Fax: +33 (0)4 42 904 905 - www.futuren-group.com

The stock is listed on the compartment C of Euronext Paris, symbol: FTRN.